EDDIE BAZA CALVO Governor



RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor
2013 FEB 13 PM 2:

Office of the Governor of Guam

FEB 1 3 2013

32-13-119

Office of the Speaker

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D.

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 Hesler Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910

RE: Commission Appointment

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE:

Glenn A. Meno

POSITION:

Member, Guam Housing Corporation

TERM LENGTH:

Six (6) years

The appointment is subject to the consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. Please schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente

EDDÍE BAZA CALVO

Enclosure

EDDIE BAZA CALVO Governor



RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

Office of the Governor of Guam

JAN 2 5 2013

Mr. Glenn Meno P.O.Box 2005 Hagatna, Guam 96932

Dear Mr. Meno:

On May 31, 2006, you were previously appointed to serve on the Guam Housing Corporation. The term has since expired. Now, therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the laws of Guam applicable to this position, I hereby reappoint you to serve as a Member of the Guam Housing Corporation for a new term of six (6) years.

This appointment is effective today and is subject to the advice and consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. Please contact the Governor's Office at 472-8931~6 for further processing of your acceptance.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR GUAM

The following is information required for submission to the Speaker of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* in accordance with 4 G.C.A. § 2103.5 of the Guam Code Annotated.

1.	Citizenship: D.S.
2.	DOB: Age: 55
3.	Residential Address (NOT mailing address)
4.	Email Address: pdfrguam @ hotmail-com
5.	Have you ever been convicted of a crime? Yes No
	If yes, please explain: (N/A)
6.	Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court? Yes No
7.	Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by reason of insanity? Yes No
	If yes, please explain: \[\langle \mathcal{N} \Big \text{A} \]
8.	Have you ever been confined to a mental institution? YesNo
	If yes, please explain: (N/A) (1) 105/2012
SIGN	NATURE DATE



A	ppointment applic	ation
TODAY'S DATE:		
POSITION APPLYING FOR:	□Director □Deputy Director □Boards/Commission □Other	
AGENCY/DEPARTM	ENT/BOARDS/COMMISSION DESIR	ED: List top 3 choices.
1. GEAN flow	GING COFF.	
Desc. s.		
3.		in kennega panta samanan ana ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ar
	ny other positions than listed above?	XYES ONO
GENERAL INFO		
MAILING ADDRESS:	A. MENO	saa rake vanakuun teeteen oo aasia siisen Valattiiska talkatta talkattiisen alaan van van talkiin talkattiista Saa
CITY	STATE	ZIP
HOME PHONE:	WORK PHONE:	CELL/PAGER:
~~	. 28 F D. 88 F D. 87 F	ittaanimassetuseenseessalinaasennasteessa siittävansinnassa salkuussa oli kunsista teensassa ja kassa
SOCIAL SECURITY I	TYPE	EXPIRATION DATE
tion & Park Score S. 18 May Place Noville		booth it is at the total a total
	CONSULTONO LOTE THURANCE	ge drussyon of any (i) (popularies status, across variant in your branches status control birminish of the Lad
Armet jakkinallikkon kalkinalaisia kalkinaja makana konsenteken kendi kilakinalaisia kalkinalaisia kalkinaja k	LIFE JUMPAUCE	as consideration of the process of t
astandi-nigurigunggigangan hadarinigunianan (wan dagardapa dapa satariningan pupungan ngaran gapa pepunkan umma		en entrejablejenbalterialsischer entschaften gehalt in der Allebahre van in der zugelnbalterialsje Angelanne et Stellenbalterialsischer der der der der der der der der der d
BACKGROUND	INFORMATION	
List your prior Govern	ment of Guam Appointments and date	es of service:
Government of Guam	Appointment	Dates of Service
cuam Housana	* *	FR: APPNEX STORAGE TO EPPEREUT
entalijani je uk-hiteriyydi – isninatenin astionoministinominiskinomini ukun opi virusti (virusi inprovipo nissionimini ofinismi		Abduluszione Walthurbericinationalistation beginnen automobile aut
JOSEPHER STEETHER - FOR THE CONTROL CO		оперен фестр
Signatura alikanisten kontakti katalah		general elekk. Anderson elektrische Stein der

List all prior other governme	nt service excluding Go	overnment of (Guam:	ментер, о во развитер стоят в водите то в том городо о дом дуновите быто в водите в водите в водите в водите в
Other Government Appointr	1//2	1,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,1	Dates of Serv	ice
REFERENCES List three (3) character and	family references (nam	e. address &	telephone number):	1
NAME		ADDR	•	PHONE
1. PAUL LEON LUETY 2. PETE CALVO 3. NICH BALLE				
EDUCATION				
Education (Circle highest grade				
High School: 9 10 11 11 12 E	School Attended: OF Location: MANA Degree: Attended From:	KARYUND KINKYUND KINKUT KINKUT	Degree:	
Other Degrees or Certificates:	FILIGHAGA FIOHI.	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Auguora i Mit.	natura deli rediciona della re
TRAINING				

Include professional institutes, seminars, and on-the-job training attended with date:	n makana da manajara ya-daran sa asalama a zara da garan an ana ya ya maranga ya mana wa managa ci a makana ga
INSTITUTE/SEMINARS/ON-THE-JOB	DATE
(VARTOUS)	ON OR ABOUT
	JUNE 1985
	10 REJENT
AWARDS	
List all educational, professional, civic awards, & recognition for public service:	cuam)
List all educational, professional, civic awards, & recognition for public service: [4 [AFTLITIATION IN CAFEER DAY AT TAMUNISMG OF STEEL CHAIN]	L. C. L. L.
Jek HJEH (GUAM)	nacion and desirable and the property of the control of the second of the control
	-menantitrasioninen till Historien sinns i mis mellere blev skrivtan set uttprinter handanssav i den nietgige had blev blev blev blev blev blev blev blev
PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities participated	in, offices held:
CHAMPER OF COMMERCE - GAN RIEGO, CA. & TEMECUA	4, GI
	mandari produkti susani mikaran daki makalangan dangan perincipan salah
	hiliferani cikroside cumaki koreĝiska Made-dele presepre kija emplecepsiĝis prachibizazioni anne dele activa del milito persoplado fazion
COMMUNITY/CIVIC INVOLVEMENT	
List organizations, activities participated in, offices held:	
Song & DAUGHTERY OF GUARD CLUE, SAN DIEGO, CA	
	в минира в постотот пот учет технолого и постот и постот постоя по постот постоя по постоя по постоя по посто
	allidakun meraba sama amang mengung yang dapa Ansalipa samah at sama bersakan ang sama negasar, orang mengun me
DUBLICATIONS & DESENTATIONS	

List published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings	Σ
ω/A	
. /	
	48-51-50, 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-
MILITARY SERVICE	
List type of discharge, branch, rank at discharge, current status, under the Uniform Code of Military Justice, & special distinctions	
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY	
EMPLOYMENT EXPERIENCE: Please begin with your present or last position employment including military service, volunteer work, self employment and period duties and responsibilities changed while working for the same employer. For vollock. To receive full credit for your experience, describe in detail the tasks yo supervisor and indicate the number and kinds of employees you supervised. If n answers may be verified with former employers.	ods of unemployment in separate blocks. Use separate blocks if your blunteer work, write the word "Volunteer" in the salary section for that u were assigned. If you supervised others, explain your duties as a
1 Employer / SKLF)	From: 12/2000 To: PRESENT
Address: 127 PALE LEON MURPHY ST.	X Full-Time
City: TAMUNDUA State GU Zip 96913	Average hours worked per week: 40
Name of Supervisor: W/A	Starting Salary: per
Your Title: PRESTORNT	Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities:	O Resigned O Discharged O Other
CONGULTED DE AREAS THAT DE BUSTONEGG, FONANCIDAL, INSURANCE	CLUPEP BUT NOT LOMETED TO:
HUGENEGY, PENNOCHE JEN MAKKE	E, HUMAN RESEURCE MANAGEMENT
May we contact your previous employer: XYES ONO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?	NA
2 Employer:	From:To:
Address:	O Full-Time O Part-Time

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION
Approved: 11/25/02

City:	State	Zip	Average hours	worked per wee	·k:
Name of Supervisor:			Starting Salary:		per
Your Title:			Ending Salary:		per
Duties & Responsibilities:			O Resigned	O Discharged	O Other
	The state of the s	anni de la compania del la compania de la compania	rryni wyntychologiaen ar yn godd yn thalgan yr gelddigaeth yn byd y feirin dyddien galla		
		······································			

May we contact your previous e	mployer. OYES	SONO	Reason(s) for L	.eaving:	
What did you NOT like about yo	ur job?				
3 Employer:	myadaki madama da kalifuta si pada pada pili malafi ya minin ya kalifu na fasi ka kalifuta kalifuta kalifuta s	na Chaoladh a Phairite ann a Lainneach a tha ann an t-òrainn an t-òrainn ann an t-òrainn ann ann an	From:	To:	
Address:	mittelme bildeministe et de grun gesek kinden in zonste upgiveren in gen på et hen betyde verskappen in gele	en de Artika en metri elektri vede (164 elektrionimika en middel en 1664 en en unito eta ura anazuren esa aur	O Full-Time	O Part-Time	manatana miningan manatana ma
City:	State	Zip	Average hours	worked per wee	K.
Name of Supervisor:			Starting Salary:		per
Your Title:			Ending Salary:		per
Duties & Responsibilities:			O Resigned	O Discharged	O Other
#30HSTPP CETTINGPE COMPATION CONTROL C		lamidak negerinakan sa 1941, ki sa kanamen sa sa manak maka maka maka maka maka maka ma		and distribution of a size of a description of the size of the siz	and replaced following the control of the control o
	mentakin melendi kili Patrakin di kebilan kilipin da da kilik diningi kepulan dan sepilangan pelangan pelangan	addydd ddiddol y channaf y gygdd y darfylliaig acan y b. Lawa yyd, abeganaeth y caell y channaf y blantaeth y	antilan (ighteele 16 de de inimeter vital e vital e vita e par vital e vital e vital e vital e vital e vital e	ettervellum valden acht i dia markei vierellikarration de etterviliket trasseransen ansta angle ac	
All from the managed and designed about the food and approximate the proposed control of the body and a food and and a foliable and a food and a food a food and a food a food and a food a food a food a food and a food and a food and a food and a food a f	ren deren berein der minder minder minder som som den spekkellen at lætte fir år minder minder minder minder m	мический метру формулите в поружения польский не	Carringe and market the contract of market to the character of the charact	nijerom minusi serbetaban serbetuska dendi kesibili serbika serbuan net di rasi siri serabana ra	uan kangan mahawan na pinatan kan man nunniur digar sampun nengar kangan sa yang uliniur undan s
We make principal content and an extractive consistency of the principal content of the principa	ilgisterriden germannintaleksi ori että misäyteksijä salaitassaksi vasta ori ritti erennäen et enaven että sen			uhila Pilir jamballi dolokka kuminusik, pindigungan hyje eran saka na umumpur ya yaya yaya sayutan pintajilar	mpladara.eynindaa.eyningaanapayeetiinyksaa.eyninen on on maga süäretiinyksamineisi (arkelikysääkkiniiningäine
	t to the first first and on the state of the	our his halan ning sings an agreement south and halan halan halan na agreement his more annual south agreement	inneliä käänieleikin valta läänista karstiin maksikokokoran osa vuonna varan varan varan kaista karstiin karst		
				eta kiin pilanin kaleen ala aakiiden eta ere ereki hat taekkan oo puhilaja kiirikan ka ka ka kee keeska keeska	
	el transference anno el estado en como en el estado en el estado en el estado en el entre de el entre de el en		ata ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	North Wild Will and State And All the Analysis Service count drawns are assessed and account of the Analysis Service	
May we contact your previous er		S ONO	Reason(s) for L	eaving:	
What did you NOT like about yo	ur job?				
2 Employer:			From:	To: _	
Address:	(1984) - 1984 -		O Full-Time	OPart-Time	об explication in incidental mental mental confidence in a mental success or a mental superior mental mental mental success in incidental success in inci
City:	State	Zîp	**************************************	worked per weel	anders de la communicación de la communicació

Cont'd.

Name of Supervisor:	Starting Salary: per
Your Title:	Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities:	O Resigned O Discharged O Other
May we contact your previous employer: OYES ONO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?	
5 Employer:	From:To:
Address:	O Full-Time O Part-Time
City: State Zip	Average hours worked per week:
Name of Supervisor:	Starting Salary: per
Your Title:	Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities:	O Resigned O Discharged O Other
May we contact your previous employer: O YES ONO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?	

Exp	plain any periods of unemployment longer than thirty days:

njerotralitisterier	
No.	ANAGEMENT EXPERIENCE
А	Have you ever managed a Business, Department or an entire organization? XYES ONO
	If YES, did you report to a Board of Directors? XYES ONO
	If your answer is NO, please select the management position/title you held:
	O Lead O Administrator O Deputy Director
	O Supervisor O Superintendent O Assistant General Manager
nebatti od dominio	O Manager O Director (under a GM/CEO, President) O Vice President
В	Number of years of service in the highest ranking management position you have held. (Please check one of the
	following) O under 1 year 9+ - 15 years
	O 1+ − 3 years O 15+ − 20 years
	○ 3 + - 5 years
programming exception.	○ 5+ – 9 years
С	Sector of Organization you served with the most years. O GOVERNMENT: O Local O Federal
	PRIVATE
	OOTHER:
C.	IPERVISORY

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

garateman	
Α	Total number of employees in the organization/department you have managed:
	O 50 and under 101 – 250 O 501 and up
	O 51 − 100
	Average number of staff who reported directly to you: 💥 Under 25 O 201 – 300 O 501 and up
	○ 26 – 50
	O 51 - 200 O 401 - 500
28/2	Are you knowledgeable of the local and federal labor laws? O YES O NO
PE	RFORMANCE RATING
А	Was the organization/department you managed "profitable" or did your organization perform as formally planned? ▼YES ONO
	Variance from projected income: O Below plan Met plan O Above plan
	Variance from projected expenses: O Below plan W Met plan O Above plan
ОТ	HER ABILITIES
Α	Have you ever participated in a strategic planning process? 💆 YES ONO
	If YES, please select one of the following to describe your participation. Facilitated irrected Implemented
	Do you have any experience with: Restructuring an organization Process Improvement Re-engineering Total Quality Management YES NO YES NO NO
	Have you ever participated in formal negotiations with another organization? O YES O NO
	If YES, check the boxes describing your role: ☐ Observer ☐ Assistant ☐ Chief Negotiator ☐ Advisor/Consultant
	Have you been involved in policy making process? O YES O NO
	If YES, please check the boxes which best describes your role: ☐ Management ☐ Board and/or Commission ☐ Legislation (includes lobbying process)
ΤE	CHNOLOGY
A	Have you been involved in promoting the use of Technology in your organization?
	Please select all items which describes your involvement: X Sponsor Planning Coordination Development Design
GR	ANTS
	Have you been involved in applying, administering, awarding Grants? OYES XNO

Pi	lease check the b	poxes which best do	escribes your inv	olvement:	☐ Aide ☐ Researchers ☐ Writer	☐ Administrator ☐ Reviewer ☐ Funder
SKIL		er for your skill leve				
Ì	e appropriate ieu: irse only F -Fair	er for your skill leve G-Good	er. E= Excelle	ent		senerationappe
Compression of the compression	rs Software:	ony in Associated Printers of the Galletine Commission of the Comm	ersion		Skill Level Version (C-F-G-E)	ове сточно положения менену выполняем
MS Wo Excel Powerl		None None	and conducted the analysis of the control of the co	lordPerfect resentation luattro Pro otus	None None None	
GEN	ERAL					
_	-	- •		•	uld be beneficial to emp O PUT 59 MB RESOURCE MAN	
Of the jobs you have held, which did you like best? Why? INVESTMENT /TNGURANCE SPECIALIST. OFFORTUNITY TO MEET ONERSITY OF PROPLE AND OIVERSE ASPECT OF THE JOB.						
What do you feel are your outstanding strengths? INTER-LELATEDWILLTP WOTH OTHER KOPLE, TEAM PLAYER, AND WILLIAMS TO TAKE ON NEW CHALLENGES.						
What do you feel are your primary weaknesses? BEING HARD ON MYSCLE WHEN I DO NOT PERFORM UP TO MY EXPECTATIONS ON A CIVEN TASK OR ASSIGNMENT:						
What gives you the most satisfaction in your work? BEENG ABLE TO EXPECTIVELY ACHIVE STATED OBJECTIVES OF TASK OR A SOJANMENT AND HELPING OTHERS IN TASK OR A SOJANMENT OBJECTIVE AND COMPLETION.						
What is	What is your concept of success? REALITING THAT I CAYE IT MY BEGT EFFORT INTRINGUALLY TO ACHIVE OBJECTIVE OF PASK OR ASSIGNMENT:					

Please write any additional information that you would like us to know about you (e.g. hobbies)
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING:
I certify that all statements made on this application are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any misrepresentation or omission is sufficient to disqualify me for employment or may result in a discharge if employed. I authorize my former employers, schools, government agencies and other entities to give any information (including fact or opinion) they may have regarding me, whether or not it is on their record. I hereby release them and the company from all liabilities as a result of furnishing and receiving this information. I understand that any offer of employment is subject to satisfactory references. I understand and agree that I may be required to submit to pre-employment drug test and post-offer medical examination as part of my application for employment with the offer of employment conditioned on the result of such test and examination. I also understand and agree that at any time during my employment, I may be required to submit to a drug test and/or a medical examination. I authorize the physician conducting the examination and any laboratory testing any specimen obtained by the physician or collection site to disclose the results of the examination and the laboratory test to the organization I am applying to. If employed, I agree to abide by my employer's policies and recognize that this application is not intended in any way to create an employment contract.
Signature of Applicants Date: 12/09/2012
Your application will be placed in our active application files for twelve months. If you are not employed within six months but still wish to be considered for a specific opening, please contact the Governor's Office to inform us of the specific opening for which you wish to be considered.



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS

TO:	Governor Eddie Baza Calvo Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex Adelup, Guam 96910	
FROM:	GLENN A. MEND	
Social Security #:		
	O I have no financial interest in any busing I do have interest(s) in the following but	ness ness(es):
Name and address o	of business interest:	Type and amount of interest
1M ENT	ELPRES INC.	100 % GHARETURER
Signature (sign in in	All lands	12 105 / 7012, Date



STATEMENT OF TAX LIABILITIES

10:	Ricardo J. Bordal Adelup, Guam 96	lo Governor's	Complex		
FROM:	GHENN	A. MEN	10		
Social Security #:					
	Lhave no delin	quent or past-orquent or past d	lue tax liab lue liabilitio	pilities es as follows:	
Name and address o	f business interest:			Type and amount of interest	
					P. C.
		ge Marketta Alak ge Bu Nesunen berangan beranda ba	***************************************		
			and the same of th		
Signature (sign in in	k)			12 105 12012 Date	
Signature (sign in in	k)		Marian para di Marian di M		



SUPPLEMENTAL Appointment Application					
Employer.					
Duties & Responsibilities:					

Cont'd.



AFFIDAVIT

- I, GLENN A. MENO, being first duly sworn, deposes and sayeths:
- 1. That I have read and reviewed the information contained in the attached Nomination Letter from the Governor of Guam.
- 2. That the matters contained in the Nomination Letter and all attachments thereto are true and correct.
- 3. That this affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the requirements of 4 GCA §2103.5.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

GLENN A. MENO (SIGNATURE)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of

2013.

Notary Public

ELEANOR DELA CRUZ TOVES

NOTARY PUBLIC

In and for Guam, U.S.A.
My Commission Expires: Oct. 93, 2015
P.O. Box 3457 Hagatna, Guam 96932



Government of Guam GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION

P.O. Box 23909 Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921



December 3, 2012

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME:	Glenn A. MENO							
DATE OF	BIRTH:	FINGERPRINT #:	NONE					
	The individual has no record of conviction(s) in GPD files that are subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.							

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL, STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION

8

By Direction: priscilla

8

FRED E. BORDALLO, JR. Chief of Police

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE seal invalidates this police clearance.



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center • 120 West O´Brien Drive • Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370 Fax (671) 477-1500

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ Clerk of Courts

Name:

GLENN ANTHONY MENO

SS#:

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases:				Civil Cases:		
A.	[]	No Case Found.	A.	[]	No Case Found	
В.	1.	Criminal Case No.	B.	1.	Civil Case No.	
	2.	Criminal Case No.		2.	Civil Case No.	
	3,	Criminal Case No.		3.	Civil Case No.	
	4.	Criminal Case No.		4.	Civil Case No.	
	5.	Criminal Case No.		5.	Civil Case No.	
	Crim	inal Record: Page of		Civil	Record: Page of	

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday – Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 12/12/2012

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ

Clerk of Courts~

BY:

ORBAINE C. CRUZ

Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: JML

The absence of an original Court Seal invalidates this document